

Sessions Trial No.335 of 2015

Order No. 01 dated 04.03.2016.

Both the accused on bail are present.

Both defence advocate and Ld. PP in charge are present.

To day is fixed for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record along with available materials on record and heard the submissions of both sides. Considered. I am of the view that there exists ground for presuming that the accused persons committed offences triable exclusively by court of Sessions. Accordingly, charges u/s 498A/34, 304B/34 and alternatively u/s 302/34 I.P.C. are framed against all the accused persons.

The charges so framed are read over and explained to the accused persons who pleaded not guilty to the charges and claimed to be tried.

Fix 02.05.2015 to 04.05.2016 for evidence. Issue summons to C.S. witnesses. Prosecution to take steps. Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.