

S.T.335/15.

Order No.12 dt.21.4.18.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence. The accused namely Subhankar Chakraborty & Swapna Chakraborty on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge submitted that in spite of service of summons no witness has turned up today.

Hearing is adjourned.

To date (23.4.18).

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.