

S.T.335/15.

Order No.13 dt.23.4.18.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence. The accused namely Subhankar Chakraborty & Swapna Chakraborty on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge files a hazira of one witness.

Witness Somnath Das is examined as PW-2 and his cross examination was declined by the defence.

To date (24.4.18) for evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.