

S.T. 335 of 2015.

Order No.27 dt 20.06.19.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and evidence. The accused namely Subhankar Chakraborty and Swapna Chakraborty on court bail are present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira of one witness.

PW 11 Dr Sisir Jana is examined, cross examined and discharged. During his examination, injury report of Moumita Chakraborty is marked Exbt.5.

To date (21.06.19) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.