

ST 335 of 2015.

Order no.45 dt.11.05.23.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons on bail, one is present by filing hazira and the other files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

On prayer of the Ld PP in charge, case is adjourned.

To date (12.05.23) for evidence.

Addl. Sessions, Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.