

Order no.56 dt.17.05.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

Accused Subhankar Chakraborty is present by filing hazira and accused Swapna Chakraborty is absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC.

No witness is present today.

Summons are not issued to the witnesses.

Accordingly, the present schedule of this case is hereby cancelled and new schedule is made. So, there is no need to put up this record on 18.05.24.

Case is adjourned.

To 30.07.24 & 31.07.24 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions, Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.