

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, Second Court, Howrah.

S T Case No. 335 of 2015
(Sankrail PS 556/14 dt.05.8.14)

Order No.65 dated 20.11.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of I/O.

Two accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge files a petition praying for closing the evidence of this case.

According to the prayer of Ld PP in charge, evidence is closed.

Fix 13.01.26 for examination u/s 313 CrPC.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.